

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1917 OF 2009

ROHITBHAI M.RATHOD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant has already served the sentence as awarded by the High Court.

Since the appellant has already undergone the sentence as awarded by the High Court, it is not necessary to decide the matter on merits.

Accordingly, the appeal stands disposed of.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
November 26, 2014.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.12.11
16:29:58 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1917/2009

ROHITBHAI M.RATHOD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

